GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 4356 -E

Date : 30-09-19

Subject: Recruitment to the post of AE(EI) under PWD.

<u>ORDER</u>

the undersigned is to say that the following candidate was appointed as AE(EI) under PWD in West Bengal Engineering Service(Electrical) under PWD notification as stated against his name.

SI. No.	Name	Notification No. and Date under which appointment was made
1.	Sri Debasish Shaw	Not. No. 120 Date 20-08-2019

Whereas he couldn't not join to the said post within stipulated time and as he has informed to the Department that he is willing to join to the said post the undersigned is to say that the tenure of joining of the said candidate is hereby extended up to 19-12-2019.

The undersigned is moreover to say that if he fails to join within extended time the appontment of the above said candidate will be cancelled automatically.

No further correspondence in this regard will be entertained after 19-12-

By order of the Governor,

Date : 30-09-19

Joint/Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, P.W.D.

No. 4356/1(5)-E/2T-02/18

2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Treasury Officer_____ Treasury.

Joint Secretary (P), PWD

Contd.

-2-

No. 4356/2(5)-E/2T-02/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. O.S.D. to the Hon'ble MIC, PWD.
- 2. PS to the Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 3. PE Branch, PWD.
- 4. Cash & Pay Section, PWD.
- 5. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Tofulim

Date : 30-09-19

Date : 30-09-19

Joint Secretary(P),PWD

No. 4356/3(9)-E/2T-02/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, Public Works Directorate.
- 3. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. Assistant Chief Engineer(El), Head Quarter & Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 5. SE(El), Presidency Electrical Circle, PWDte.
- 6. EE(El), West Kolkata Electrical Division, PWDte.
- 7. Sri Debasish Shaw 59 East Ghosh para Road, P.O.- Bhatpara, P.S.- Jagaddal, Dist.-North 24Pgs., Pin.-743123.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD